

OUTSTANDING SHARE CAPITAL AND TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTING RIGHTS AT THE DATE OF TH E NOTICE FOR THE 2 JULY 2020 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

As of May 21, 2020 - the date of the notice for the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders ("EGM") of Cementir Holding N.V. (the "Company") to be held on July 2, 2020 in Amsterdam, the Netherlands - the subscribed and paid up share capital of the Company consists of € 159,120,000 common shares with a par value of EUR 1.00 each. The total number of voting rights which can be cast at the EGM equals to 159,120,000. Common shares are listed, freely transferable and each of them confers the right to cast one vote.

Media Relations Tel. +39 06 45412365 Fax +39 06 45412300 ufficiostampa@cementirholding.it Investor Relations Tel. +39 06 32493305 Fax +39 06 32493274 invrel@cementirholding.it

www.cementirholding.com

Share capital: € 159,120,000